

SC No. 76/17
FIR No. 278/17
PS : Nand Nagri
St V/s Gaurav & Others

(7)

19.12.2017

Present: Sh. Shahabuddin, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

All three accused persons are produced from judicial custody.

Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Advocate for accused Deepak alias Devender alias Gattu, Sh. Ram Lal, Advocate for accused Naveen and Sh. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate for accused Gaurav are present.

A copy of letter written by SHO to Director, FSL is received with report that result will be ready by 15.1.2018, copy of letter is taken on record.

List for arguments on point of charge on 27.1.2018. Notice be issued to SHO so that result may be collected and presented it in the court.

The bail application on behalf of accused Deepak alias Devender alias Gattu is kept for next date, to be argued after receipt of FSL result.

(Inder Jeet Singh)
Additional Sessions Judge-04
Shahdara/Delhi/19.12.2017