

S.C No.76/17
FIR No.278/2017
PS Nand Nagri

18.02.2019

Present : Sh. Tofeeq Ahmed, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for the State.

All three accused are produced from judicial custody, their counsels Sh Ram Lal, Sh. Irshad Ahmed and Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Advocates are present.

PW Dr. Priyal Jain is present, he is examined as PW7, cross examined on behalf of accused Naveen alias Chhotu and other counsels have adopted the same cross examination as conducted on behalf of accused Naveen alias Chhotu. One other doctor is also served for after lunch.

Put up for P.E. at 2.00 pm.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Session Judge-04(Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/18.02.2019

18.02.2019

2.00 pm.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

All three accused are produced from judicial custody, their counsels Sh Ram Lal, Sh. Irshad Ahmed and Sh. Ravinder Kumar,

Advocates are present.

PW Dr. Sushil is present, he is examined as PW8, cross examined on behalf of accused Naveen alias Chhotu and other counsels have adopted the same cross examination as conducted on behalf of accused Naveen alias Chhotu.

PW ASI Jai Bhagwan is served but he has not appeared despite repeated calls. Issue show cause notice u/s 350 Cr.P.C.

PW Ct. Deepak is served, he has sent request that he on casual leave. He is exempted for today.

Put up for R.P.E. on 03.04.2019 (i.r.o witnesses at serial No. 14, 16, 21 and 22) besides notice to MHC(M) and IO.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Session Judge-04(Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/18.02.2019