

26.08.2019

Present : Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastav, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for
the State.

All the three accused are produced from JC.

Sh. Gopal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Naveen
alias Chhotu and proxy counsel for accused Gaurav.

Ms. Kanishka, proxy counsel for main counsel Sh.

Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak.

PW-14 Ct. Nitin Kumar examined-in-chief, opportunity
given to both accused Naveen alias Chhotu and accused Gaurav
through their counsel and opportunity given to accused Deepak
through proxy counsel for cross-examination but Nil.

PW-15 Ct. Deepak examined-in-chief, cross-examined
on behalf of accused Naveen alias Chhotu and Gaurav and
opportunity given to accused Deepak through proxy counsel for
cross-examination but Nil.

PW-16 ASI Narender Singh examined-in-chief and
opportunity given to both accused Naveen alias Chhotu and accused
Gaurav through their counsel and opportunity given to accused
Deepak through proxy counsel for cross-examination but Nil.

PW-17 ASI Sonu Kaushik examined-in-chief and cross-
examined on behalf of accused Naveen alias Chhotu and accused
Gaurav and and opportunity given to accused Deepak through proxy
counsel for cross-examination but Nil.

SC no. 76/17
State Vs. Gaurav & Ors.
FIR No. 278/2017
PS Nand Nagari

- 2 -

All the aforesaid witnesses are discharged.

Accused Gaurav present in court submitted that he has authorized Sh. Gopal Sharma to cross-examine the witnesses on his behalf today.

Witness HC Pardeep is also present, but he has not brought the record, he is discharged unexamined and he is advised to be careful in future.

Inspector Vijay Dahiya is present and he is discharged unexamined, It is submitted by Ld. Substitute APP for State that he will examine the IO after examination of material witnesses.

Be put up on 19.11.2019 for PE (Let notice be issued to the IO and MHC(M) for the said date.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/26.08.2019

A