

SC no. 76/17
State Vs. Gaurav & Ors.
FIR No. 278/2017
PS Nand Nagari

19.11.2019

Present : Sh. Tofeeq Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for State.
All three accused Gaurav, Deepak alias Devender alias Gattu and Naveen alias Chhotu are produced from JC.
Sh. K.N. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav.
Ms. Tanya Bhatia, proxy counsel for main counsel Sh. Gopal Sharma for accused Naveen alias Chhotu.
No counsel for accused Deepak alias Devender alias Gattu.

PW-18 SI Arun Kumar Singh is examined-in-chief and cross-examined on behalf of accused Gaurav. Opportunity given to accused Naveen alias Chhotu through his counsel for cross-examination but Nil. Opportunity given to accused Deepak alias Devender alias Gattu for cross-examination but Nil. The witness is discharged.

One another witness Ct. Deepak is present. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State submitted that this witness is the material witness, who remained with IO during the course of investigation. To examine this witness, the file has to be gone through thoroughly which is not possible for him today and prayed for discharge of the said witness. The Main Counsel for accused Naveen alias Chhotu is also not available today and counsel for accused Deepak is also not available today. In the given circumstances, the witness Ct. Deepak is discharged unexamined.

Be put up on 18.02.2020 for PE (Let witness Ct. Deepak be summoned for next date), besides notice to IO and MHC(M) for the said date.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/19.11.2019

A