

SC no. 76/17
State Vs. Gaurav & Ors.
FIR No. 278/2017
PS Nand Nagari

18.02.2020

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

All the three accused are produced from JC.

Sh. K.N. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav.

Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak
alias Devender alias Gattu.

Sh. Gopal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Naveen.

PW-19 Ct. Deepak is examined-in-chief and opportunity
given to all accused through their counsels for cross-examination but
Nil. The witness is discharged.

No other witness is present.

Be put up on 16.04.2020 for PE (**Let witnesses SI
Ombir mentioned at serial no. 22 and SI Manoj mentioned at
serial no. 23 be summoned** for next date) and then, again be put
up on 17.04.2020 for PE (**Let witnesses Inspector Om Dutt
mentioned at serial no. 25 and Inspector Vijay Kumar mentioned
at serial no. 26 be summoned** for next date), besides notice to
MHC(M) for both the dates.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/18.02.2020

A