

ID No.355/2017

IA No. 8/2020

State Vs.Devender @ Gattu

FIR No. 278/2017

P.S. Nand Nagri

U/s. 304/34 IPC

25.08.2020

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
(through Video Conferencing).

Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused (through Video Conferencing).

This is 4th application for grant of interim bail u/s. 439
Cr.P.C as filed on behalf of above named applicant/accused
during Covid-19 Pandemic.

Arguments have been heard through video
conferencing using 'Cisco WebEx' App.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused submits that
applicant has already surrendered and he wishes to withdraw
the present application. At request, present bail application
stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/25.08.2020