

Sl. no. 1
State Vs. Navin alias Chhotu
FIR No. 278/2017
P.S. Nand Nagri
U/s. 304/34 IPC
ID No. 355/2017

I.A No. 07/2020

16.09.2020

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for
State.

Sh. Gopal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

IO/Inspector Ravi Prakash is present.

This is an application for grant of regular bail u/s 439 Cr.PC
as filed on behalf of above named applicant/accused.

Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that applicant is on
interim bail till 31.10.2020.

At request of Ld. Counsel for applicant, let this bail
application be put for arguments on date already fixed i.e. 11.11.2020.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKDCourts/Delhi/16.09.2020