

SC No. 355/2017
State vs. Gaurav and Ors.
FIR No. 278/2017
PS Nand Nagari

10.12.2021

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused are present on interim bail.
Sh. K. N. Sharma, Ld. Defence Counsel for accused
Gaurav.
Sh. Anil Srivastava, Ld. Defence counsel for accused
Naveen.

Matter is fixed for appearance.

Ld. Defence counsels submit that accused persons will
surrender before concerned Jail Superintendent in due course as per
direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Let witnesses mentioned at serial nos. 22, 23, 25 and 27 be
summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on 04.03.2022 and 15.03.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
10.12.2021