

SC No. 355/2017
State vs. Gaurav and Ors.
FIR No. 278/2017
PS Nand Nagari

04.03.2022

Present: Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All three accused persons are present on interim bail.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Defence Counsel for accused
Deepak @ Devender @ Gattu.
Sh. K. N. Sharma, Ld. Defence counsel for accused
Gaurav and proxy counsel for accused Naveen @ Chotu.

PW-20, SI Manoj Kumar and PW-21, Insp. Vijay Kumar
have been examined and discharged.

A request is received on behalf of witness SI Omveer
Singh. Let he be summoned for next date of hearing which is fixed for
15.03.2022.

Put up for remaining PE on date already fixed i.e.
15.03.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi/04.03.2022