

SC No. 355/2017
State vs. Gaurav and Ors.
FIR No. 278/2017
PS Nand Nagari

15.03.2022

Present: Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Gaurav is absent.
Accused Deepak @ Devender and Naveen @ Chotu are on interim bail.
Sh. Ram Lal, Ld. Defence counsel for accused Naveen @ Chotu.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Naveen @ Chotu.

PWs SI Kaushal Kumar from FSL and SI Om Veer are present, but discharged unexamined today as accused Gaurav is absent. Summons issued to witness Insp. Om Dutt received back with report that he has expired on 02.09.2019.

Let NBWs be issued against accused Gaurav and notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C. for next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance on 11.04.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi, 15.03.2022