

SC - ID No. 355/2017
STATE Vs. Gaurav & Ors.
FIR No. 278/2017
PS : Nand Nagri

31.03.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Deepak @ [Devender@Gattu](#) and Naveen are present on bail.
Accused Gaurav has already declared PO.
Sh. Ram Lal, Ld. Counsel for accused [Naveen@Chhotu](#).
Sh. Brij Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak.
Statement u/Sec. 313 Cr.P.C. of the accused [Deepak@Devender](#) and Naveen recorded.
Accused persons submits that they do not wish to lead defence evidence.
Now, to come up for final arguments on **25.05.2023**.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/31.03.2023