

**SC NO. 355/2017
STATE
VS.
GAURAV
FIR NO. 278 /2017
PS NAND NAGARI**

24.08.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Naveen @ Chhotu and Deepak produced from
JC.
Accused Gaurav is P.O.
Sh. Ram Lal, Ld. Counsel for the accused Naveen @
Chhotu.
Ms. Lalita,, Ld. Proxy Counsel on behalf of Sh. Ravinder
Kumar, ld. counsel for the accused Deepak.

Arguments on behalf of accused Naveen @ Chhotu
already heard.

Adjournment sought on behalf of accused Deepak on the
ground that main counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi
today.

Put up for final arguments on 18.09.2023.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/24.08.2023**