

**SC No.355/2017
FIR NO.278/2017
PS NAND NAGRI
State Vs. GAURAV & ORS.**

16.02.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Gaurav is already PO/ Absconder vide order dated 22.09.2022.

Accused persons namely Naveen @ Chhotu and Deepak @ Devender are present on bail.

Sh. Swayam, Sh. Sahil and Sh. Aakil, Ld. Counsels for accused Deepak @ Devender.

Accused Naveen @ Chhotu seeks an adjournment stating that his counsel is not available today due to some personal difficulty.

Submissions heard.

At request, put up for final arguments on **26.02.2024**.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/16.02.2024**