

SC No. 355/2017
State Vs. Gaurav & Ors.
FIR No. 278/2017
PS: Nand Nagri

26.02.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Gaurav is already PO.

Accused naveen @ Chhotu and Deepak @ Devender are present on bail.

Sh. Ram Lal, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.

Matter is fixed for final arguments. However, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons seeks an adjournment stating that he is not well today.

Submissions heard.

Put up for final arguments on **19.03.2024**.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/26.02.2024