

SC No. 355/2017
State Vs. Gaurav & Anr.
FIR No. 278/2017
PS: Nand Nagri

08.07.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Gaurav is PO (vide order dated 22.09.2022).
Accused persons namely Deepak @ Devender and
Naveen @ Chotu are present on bail.

1. Accused Naveen @ Chotu seeks an adjournment submitting that his counsel is not available today since he is busy in Tis Hazari Court.
2. Accused Deepak @ Devender submits that even his counsel is also not available today being unwell.
3. Submissions heard. Record perused.
4. Put up for final arguments on 07.08.2024 (Last and final opportunity).

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/08.07.2024