

SC No. 355/2017
STATE VS. Gaurav & Anr.
FIR No. 278/2017
PS: Nand Nagri

26.07.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Gaurav is already declared PO vide order dated 22.09.2022.
Accused Deepak @ Devender @ Gattu and Naveen @ Chotu are present on bail.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak @ Devender @ Gattu.
Sh. Trilok Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

1. Part arguments heard on behalf of complainant.
2. Put up for remaining final arguments on 27.08.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/26.07.2025