

SC No. 355/2017
STATE VS. Gaurav & Anr.
FIR No. 278/2017
PS: Nand Nagri

27.08.2025

Present: None for the State.
 Accused Gaurav is already declared PO vide order dated
 22.09.2022.
 Accused Deepak @ Devender @ Gattu and Naveen @
 Chotu are present on bail.

1. Accused persons seek an adjournment while submitting
that their counsel is not available since Bar is abstaining from work
today.
2. Submissions heard.
3. Put up for remaining final arguments on 06.09.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/27.08.2025