

SC No. 355/2017
STATE VS. Gaurav & Ors.
FIR No. 278/2017
PS : Nand Nagri

30.04.2026

Present: Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Gaurav and Deepak @ Devender are present on bail.
Accused Naveen is absent.
Sh. C.M. Bhardwaj, Ld. CLADC for accused Gaurav.

1. Accused Naveen is absent despite several calls. Let Bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.2,000/- with one like surety be issued against accused Naveen for the next date of hearing.
2. Part arguments heard.
3. Put up for remaining final arguments on 11.05.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/30.04.2026