

CHI 980 2025      State Vs Rakesh Kumar

CNR No.PBGDA1005751-2025

Present:      Ld. APP for the State, assisted by Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate counsel for complainant.

Accused Rakesh Kumar on bail with counsel Sh. Naman Luthra, Advocate.

PW9 SI Ashok Kumar has been examined. Let, notice to unexamined PW's be issued for 12.08.2026.

Dated: 07.08.2026

*Usha, Stenographer-III*

Randeep Kumar, PCS

JMIC, Batala.

UID No. PB0465